



Vendor Ranking

Call Order: 001 **Contract ID:** 0015-0344 **Counties:** BRIDGEPORT,
FAIRFIELD,
SHELTON,
STRATFORD,
TRUMBULL

Letting Date: September 02, 2015 2:00 pm **District(s):** New Haven

Advertised on: 8/5/2015 12:00:00 AM **Contract Time:** 375 CALENDAR DAYS **Min:** **Max:**

Contract Description: IMS Upgrades in Greater Bridgeport Area **Project(s):** 1015(133),
1015(134)

Rank	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	Ducci Electrical Contractors Inc	\$7,748,000.00	100.00%
2	A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors, Inc.	\$8,190,535.80	105.71%
3	Liddell Brothers, Inc.	\$12,476,602.70	161.03%



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 0015-0344**Counties:** BRIDGEPORT, FAIRFIELD, SHELTON, STRATFORD, TRUMBULL**Letting Date:** September 02, 2015**District(s):** New Haven**Call Order:** 001**Project(s):** 1015(133), 1015(134)**Contract Time:** 375 CALENDAR DAYS**Contract Description:** IMS Upgrades in Greater Bridgeport Area

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) Ducci Electrical Contractors Inc		(2) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors, Inc.		(3) Liddell Brothers, Inc.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0010	0202000	135.000	45.00000	6,075.00	158.00000	21,330.00	65.00000	8,775.00
	EARTH EXCAVATION	c.y.						
0020	0202452	23.000	1,694.00000	38,962.00	400.00000	9,200.00	1,000.00000	23,000.00
	TEST PIT	ea.						
0030	0205004	48.000	706.00000	33,888.00	275.00000	13,200.00	300.00000	14,400.00
	ROCK IN TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP	c.y.						
0040	0207000	165.000	56.00000	9,240.00	37.00000	6,105.00	145.00000	23,925.00
	BORROW	c.y.						
0050	0219003	874.000	9.00000	7,866.00	5.00000	4,370.00	50.00000	43,700.00
	SEDIMENTATION CONTROL FILTER FABRIC FENCE SYSTEM	l.f.						
0060	0703010	81.000	141.00000	11,421.00	47.40000	3,839.40	125.00000	10,125.00
	STANDARD RIPRAP	c.y.						
0070	0910170	1,000.000	34.00000	34,000.00	31.60000	31,600.00	38.00000	38,000.00
	METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-B 350)	l.f.						
0080	0910201	350.000	31.00000	10,850.00	26.35000	9,222.50	32.00000	11,200.00
	METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-I)	l.f.						
0090	0910518	25.000	28.00000	700.00	79.00000	1,975.00	85.00000	2,125.00
	CONVERT METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-B) TO (TYPE R-B 350 SYSTEM 5A)	l.f.						
0100	0911121	1.000	1,976.00000	1,976.00	1,635.00000	1,635.00	2,575.00000	2,575.00
	R-I END ANCHORAGE TYPE I	ea.						
0110	0911923	6.000	1,976.00000	11,856.00	1,635.00000	9,810.00	2,575.00000	15,450.00
	R-B END ANCHORAGE-TYPE I	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Ducci Electrical Contractors Inc		(2) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors, Inc.		(3) Liddell Brothers, Inc.		
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0240	0970007	230.000	73.00000	16,790.00	50.00000	11,500.00	75.00000	17,250.00
TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER) ** See Special Provisions **		hr						
0250	0971001	(1.000)	84,675.00000	84,675.00	128,000.00000	128,000.00	750,000.00000	750,000.00
MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
0260	0975004	(1.000)	680,191.89000	680,191.89	202,500.00000	202,500.00	1,100,000.00000	1,100,000.00
MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT		LS						
0270	0976002	218.000	1.00000	218.00	2.75000	599.50	1.00000	218.00
BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY		day						
0280	0978002	65.000	86.00000	5,590.00	71.45000	4,644.25	100.00000	6,500.00
TRAFFIC DRUM		ea.						
0290	0980001	(1.000)	45,160.00000	45,160.00	24,000.00000	24,000.00	210,000.00000	210,000.00
CONSTRUCTION STAKING ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
0300	0981100	46.000	45.00000	2,070.00	40.00000	1,840.00	65.00000	2,990.00
42" TRAFFIC CONE		ea.						
0310	1001001	13,546.000	28.00000	379,288.00	22.00000	298,012.00	26.00000	352,196.00
TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING ** See Special Provisions **		l.f.						
0320	1002015	28.000	3,387.00000	94,836.00	1,200.00000	33,600.00	3,000.00000	84,000.00
ROCK IN FOUNDATION EXCAVATION		v.f.						
0330	1002214	22.000	1,854.00000	40,788.00	1,380.00000	30,360.00	4,500.00000	99,000.00
TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION - CONTROLLER - TYPE IV MODIFIED ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
0340	1002232	14.000	10,682.00000	149,548.00	21,000.00000	294,000.00	60,000.00000	840,000.00
TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION - SPAN POLE - TYPE "C" ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
0350	1008015	506.000	18.24000	9,229.44	24.35000	12,321.10	45.00000	22,770.00
2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT - SURFACE ** See Special Provisions **		l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Ducci Electrical Contractors Inc		(2) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors, Inc.		(3) Liddell Brothers, Inc.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0360	1008115 2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN TRENCH ** See Special Provisions **	10,476.000 l.f.	7.81000 81,817.56	10.15000 106,331.40	14.00000 146,664.00		
0370	1008117 3" RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN TRENCH ** See Special Provisions **	284.000 l.f.	13.30000 3,777.20	18.50000 5,254.00	32.00000 9,088.00		
0380	1008215 2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT UNDER ROADWAY ** See Special Provisions **	1,125.000 l.f.	9.22000 10,372.50	12.80000 14,400.00	18.00000 20,250.00		
0390	1008217 3" RIGID METAL CONDUIT UNDER ROADWAY ** See Special Provisions **	197.000 l.f.	15.06000 2,966.82	18.50000 3,644.50	45.00000 8,865.00		
0400	1008700 4" RIGID METAL MULTI DUCT CONDUIT - SURFACE ** See Special Provisions **	2,085.000 l.f.	111.70000 232,894.50	114.90000 239,566.50	152.50000 317,962.50		
0410	1008720 4" RIGID METAL MULTI DUCT CONDUIT - UNDER ROADWAY ** See Special Provisions **	2,049.000 l.f.	63.07000 129,230.43	98.00000 200,802.00	152.50000 312,472.50		
0420	1008770 4" PVC MULTI DUCT CONDUIT - IN TRENCH	5,106.000 l.f.	12.64000 64,539.84	55.20000 281,851.20	14.00000 71,484.00		
0430	1008907 CLEAN EXISTING CONDUIT ** See Special Provisions **	80.000 hr	283.00000 22,640.00	7.00000 560.00	300.00000 24,000.00		
0440	1009016 18" X 12" X 8" CAST IRON JUNCTION BOX ** See Special Provisions **	4.000 ea.	957.00000 3,828.00	1,180.00000 4,720.00	1,800.00000 7,200.00		
0450	1010021 CONCRETE HANDHOLE - TYPE II	66.000 ea.	335.00000 22,110.00	510.00000 33,660.00	625.00000 41,250.00		
0460	1012243 NO. 8 SINGLE CONDUCTOR XHHW-2	7,611.000 l.f.	1.20000 9,133.20	0.85000 6,469.35	3.50000 26,638.50		
0470	1012244 NO. 6 SINGLE CONDUCTOR XHHW-2	8,280.000 l.f.	1.55000 12,834.00	1.10000 9,108.00	4.00000 33,120.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Ducci Electrical Contractors Inc		(2) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors, Inc.		(3) Liddell Brothers, Inc.		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0480	1012245	3,456.000	1.95000	6,739.20	1.75000	6,048.00	4.22000	14,584.32
	NO. 4 SINGLE CONDUCTOR XHHW-2	l.f.						
0490	1012246	4,734.000	2.51000	11,882.34	2.05000	9,704.70	5.00000	23,670.00
	NO. 2 SINGLE CONDUCTOR XHHW-2	l.f.						
0500	1014503	4.000	4,174.00000	16,696.00	750.00000	3,000.00	3,000.00000	12,000.00
	TRANSFORMER 5 KVA 240/120 VOLT	ea.						
	** See Special Provisions **							
0510	1014901	20,021.000	0.37000	7,407.77	3.00000	60,063.00	2.28000	45,647.88
	REMOVE CABLE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0520	1015041	25.000	2,800.00000	70,000.00	3,275.00000	81,875.00	4,500.00000	112,500.00
	PULL BOX ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0530	1017032	9.000	3,759.00000	33,831.00	415.00000	3,735.00	1,800.00000	16,200.00
	SERVICE (METERED) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0540	1017033	5.000	6,445.00000	32,225.00	2,740.00000	13,700.00	7,900.00000	39,500.00
	SERVICE CABINET ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0550	1017034	9.000	1,129.00000	10,161.00	7,630.00000	68,670.00	3,200.00000	28,800.00
	INSTALL SERVICE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0560	1017051	16.000	1,186.00000	18,976.00	2,670.00000	42,720.00	875.00000	14,000.00
	SERVICE REVISION ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0570	1050107	8.000	81,526.00000	652,208.00	83,845.00000	670,760.00	86,125.00000	689,000.00
	MOTORIST AID VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN - TYPE B ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0580	1050113	19,000.000	1.00000	19,000.00	1.00000	19,000.00	1.00000	19,000.00
	MOTORIST AID VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN SYSTEM OPERATIONS (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0590	1108628	20.000	4,100.00000	82,000.00	3,975.00000	79,500.00	5,500.00000	110,000.00
	PORT SHARING DEVICE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Ducci Electrical Contractors Inc		(2) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors, Inc.		(3) Liddell Brothers, Inc.		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0600	1108644	20.000	5,641.00000	112,820.00	5,130.00000	102,600.00	8,500.00000	170,000.00
	TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEM CABINET ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0610	1108645	8.000	1,112.00000	8,896.00	1,130.00000	9,040.00	2,000.00000	16,000.00
	AUXILIARY TERMINATION CABINET ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0620	1108661	2.000	20,131.00000	40,262.00	20,105.00000	40,210.00	25,000.00000	50,000.00
	10/100 BASE - TX ETHERNET SWITCH ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0630	1108662	6.000	2,650.00000	15,900.00	2,390.00000	14,340.00	5,500.00000	33,000.00
	ETHERNET MEDIA CONVERTER ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0640	1108704	20.000	3,080.00000	61,600.00	2,555.00000	51,100.00	4,300.00000	86,000.00
	OPTICAL VIDEO/DATA TRANSMITTER ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0650	1108707	2.000	24,429.00000	48,858.00	23,620.00000	47,240.00	26,000.00000	52,000.00
	RACK MOUNT OPTICAL VIDEO DATA RECEIVER ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0660	1108745	(1.000)	647,312.00000	647,312.00	510,000.00000	510,000.00	950,000.00000	950,000.00
	VIDEO AND GRAPHICS WALL EQUIPMENT ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0670	1108826	2.000	9,601.00000	19,202.00	9,010.00000	18,020.00	7,000.00000	14,000.00
	OPTICAL FIBER TERMINATION PATCH PANELS ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0680	1112210	19.000	5,729.00000	108,851.00	6,860.00000	130,340.00	8,800.00000	167,200.00
	CAMERA ASSEMBLY ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0690	1112217	14.000	44,000.00000	616,000.00	44,400.00000	621,600.00	56,000.00000	784,000.00
	CAMERA LOWERING DEVICE ASSEMBLY TYPE B ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0700	1112241	19.000	3,406.00000	64,714.00	4,000.00000	76,000.00	4,200.00000	79,800.00
	FIBER OPTIC CABLE SPLICE ENCLOSURE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Ducci Electrical Contractors Inc		(2) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors, Inc.		(3) Liddell Brothers, Inc.		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0710	1112252	37,000.000	1.00000	37,000.00	1.00000	37,000.00	1.00000	37,000.00
EQUIPMENT OPERATIONS (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **		est.						
0720	1113059	29.000	9,486.00000	275,094.00	10,130.00000	293,770.00	11,000.00000	319,000.00
TRAFFIC FLOW MONITOR ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
0730	1113604	13,727.000	2.07000	28,414.89	5.00000	68,635.00	3.95000	54,221.65
OPTICAL FIBERCABLE - SINGLE MODE LOOSE BUFFER TUBE CABLE, 6 FIBER ** See Special Provisions **		l.f.						
0740	1113621	50,916.000	3.82000	194,499.12	7.50000	381,870.00	5.85000	297,858.60
OPTICAL FIBERCABLE - SINGLE MODE LOOSE BUFFER TUBE CABLE, 72 FIBER ** See Special Provisions **		l.f.						
0750	1113627	35,145.000	6.14000	215,790.30	10.40000	365,508.00	7.75000	272,373.75
OPTICAL FIBERCABLE - SINGLE MODE LOOSE BUFFER TUBE CABLE, 144 FIBER ** See Special Provisions **		l.f.						
0760	1113813	(1.000)	57,825.00000	57,825.00	33,600.00000	33,600.00	80,000.00000	80,000.00
REMOVAL OF EXISTING ATMS ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
0770	1130000	61.000	83.00000	5,063.00	13.20000	805.20	50.00000	3,050.00
HIGH MOUNTED INTERNALLY ILLUMINATED FLASHING ARROW		day						
0780	1131002	60.000	225.00000	13,500.00	35.00000	2,100.00	100.00000	6,000.00
REMOTE CONTROL CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN ** See Special Provisions **		day						
0790	1201216	8.000	167,289.00000	1,338,312.00	162,200.00000	1,297,600.00	200,000.00000	1,600,000.00
OVERHEAD CANTILEVER SIGN SUPPORT (TYPE VMS 1) ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
0800	1202247	8.000	25,416.00000	203,328.00	65,300.00000	522,400.00	125,000.00000	1,000,000.00
OVERHEAD CANTILEVER SIGN SUPPORT FOUNDATION (TYPE VMS 1) ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Ducci Electrical Contractors Inc		(2) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors, Inc.		(3) Liddell Brothers, Inc.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0810	1205500 21.000 METAL BEAM RAIL DELINEATOR ea.	11.00000	231.00	11.00000	231.00	25.00000	525.00
0820	1206040 7.000 REMOVAL OF EXISTING VMS AND SUPPORTS ** See Special Provisions ** ea.	6,860.00000	48,020.00	12,050.00000	84,350.00	8,000.00000	56,000.00
0830	1220013 501.000 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS - BRIGHT FLUORESCENT SHEETING s.f.	9.00000	4,509.00	15.00000	7,515.00	10.00000	5,010.00
0840	1806200 730.000 FURNISHING AND USE OF PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM 1.TYPE D-1 -THE CONTRACTOR MUST BASE THE BID ON ONE ALTERNATE BB 1	45.00000	32,850.00	7.00000	5,110.00	65.00000	47,450.00
0850	1806200-02 730.000 FURNISHING AND USE OF PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM 2.TYPE D-2 -THE CONTRACTOR MUST BASE THE BID ON ONE ALTERNATE BB 2						
Section Totals:			\$7,748,000.00		\$8,190,535.80		\$12,476,602.70
Contract Totals			\$7,748,000.00		\$8,190,535.80		\$12,476,602.70

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum